1
Dimensions are shown for reference Dimensions are in inches over (millimeters) Specifications subject to change. Technical Support: 1-800-522-6752
purposes only. unless otherwise specified. http://relays.tycoelectronics.com
OEG
Features
• 1 Form A (SPST-NO) or 1 Form C (SPDT) contact arrangements.
• 5 or 10A ratings.
• Compact size 20L x 10W x 15.2H (mm).

3 – .059
(1.50)
Ordering Information
Outline Dimensions
Reference Data (Typical Values)
(Only applicable for 1 Form C, 400mW coil model with 277VAC load on NO)
     Coil Temperature Rise Operate Time
Typical Part Number  B PCH -1 12 D 2 H ,001
1.  Basic Series:
PCH = Miniature 1 Form C relay
2.  Termination:
1 = 1 pole
3. Coil Voltage:
03 = 3VDC 06 = 6VDC 12 = 12VDC 48 = 48VDC
05 = 5VDC 09 = 9VDC 24 = 24VDC
4. Coil Input:
D = Standard 400mW L = Sensitive 200mW (Only available with 1 Form A contacts)
5. Contact Material:
2 = AgSnO
6. Contact Arrangement:
Blank = 1 Form C (Only available with Standard 400mW coil) M = 1 Form A
7. Enclosure:
Blank = Vented (Flux-tight) cover H = Sealed plastic case
8. Insulation class:
Blank = Class 155(F) system A = Class 105(A) system
9. Option:
,001 = Standard model Other Suffix = Special options
Wiring Diagram (Bottom View)
 NOTE: Only necessary terminals are present on 1 Form A models.
PC Board Layout (Bottom View)
 NOTE: Only necessary terminals are present on 1 Form A models.
        Life Expectancy
.78
(19.8)
.157
(4.0)
.008
(.2)
.043
(1.10)
.300
(7.6)
.400
(10.16)
.018
(.45) .009
(.24)
.200
(5.08)
.39
(9.90)
.598
(15.2)
.100
(2.54)
.031
(.8) .031
(.8).031
(.8)
0.32 0.4 0.48 0.56 0.6 0.72
0.0
1.0